## RESOLUTION 90 - 69

A RESOLUTION REGARDING THE SEVERE FROST DAMAGE IN NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.

WHEREAS, Nassau County experienced severe freeze damage to its roads in December, 1989; and

WHEREAS, Nassau County does not have the funds with which to repair said roads; and

WHEREAS, the Governor has requested disaster relief for the citrus growers that experienced freeze damage in the same month; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, believes that disaster relief funds are necessary to repair the roads of Nassau County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this <u>13th</u> day of <u>Fibrican</u>, 1990, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

1. The Board of County Commissioners respectfully requests that the Governor declare Nassau County eligible to receive disaster relief monies so that the roads that were damaged by the weather can be addressed.

)

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

534

HIGGINBOTHAM JIM

Its: Chairman

T. J. CREESON Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the original of the foregoing has been furnished to ROBERT MARTINEZ, Governor, The Capitol, Tallahassee, Florida, 32304, and a copy of the foregoing has been furnished to SENATOR ARNETT GIRARDEAU, 4215 Ribault River Lane, Jacksonville, Florida, 32208, and REPRESENTATIVE GEORGE CRADY, Route 1, Box 450-A, Yulee, Florida, 32097, by U. S. Mail, this <u>22nd</u> day of February, 1990.

EX-OFFICIO CLERK